

## County of San Bernardino Office of the District Attorney JASON ANDERSON, District Attorney

## District Attorney's Office Turns Down Unemployment Insurance Fraud Compliant Against Victorville Councilmember Blanca Gomez

Contact: Jacquelyn Rodriguez publicaffairs@sbcda.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Nov 9, 2021

SAN BERNARDINO Calif. –The San Bernardino County District Attorney's Office has turned down a complaint made by the City of Victorville against Councilmember Blanca Gomez, alleging unemployment insurance fraud.

Our Office has investigated the complaint and based on the information available, there is insufficient evidence of a criminal law violation to justify further action.

The San Bernardino County District Attorney's Office is committed to prosecuting criminal cases, based on facts, and the ability to prove a compliant beyond reasonable doubt.

###